

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4681/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 in CRLMP No.973/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SUMAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Neeraj Dutt Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Nehra, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Dasti in addition.
Service of notice may also be effected by serving a copy of the SLP brief on Dr. Manish Singhvi, Additional Advocate General for the State.
Put up on January 11, 2013.
Let a copy of the report be given to the counsel for the petitioner.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|